P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

ISTEINIBP'LUPQ'Sd'MMM//ILjn

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tlvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.0
0.5 OO -

relatlve Natural Colour

(ch)

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

'
|oo!

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI =158
%Regularlty
20

37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 00

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2 lapltce.
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2

LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
reIanveCIELAB lab*

ab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology (IT) relatlvelnform Technolcgy(
olvi3* .

olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 O 0 cmyn3*
28 0 olvi4* 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptetEIELAB
LA 76.9 64.54
LAB*LABa 50 5 76.9 64.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 O

lab*tch

. lab*nch

reIatweNatural Colour NC) relative Natural Colour (NC))
0.5 942 °0.334 lab*Irj 5

0. 5 1 0 0.5 lab*tce

0.0 1.0 I lab*ncE

relanvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag* rj
LAB*LAB 2526 38.45 32.2 japice
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2

LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

lab*Irj 0.265
lab*tce 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

1,00 0.0
. . 00 00
chromaticnessc 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 00 0.0
00 0.0
1.0

0.0

.0
Jab*ncE —

IELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (le
BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

step scales for constant

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

b*a C*ab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
34

51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

075 05
0.0

g\IC) )
0.5

oIV|3

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.0

LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.131 0.464 0.18
lab*tch 025 05 0.06
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj

lab*tce 02 0
lab*ncE 0.5 05

oo

IELAB hue

iniN* setrgbcolor

14.16 21.92

99
b96r

0.061

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

60 = 0.061 (rnght

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada) te(ﬁIELAB0

LAB*LABa 76 43 26.26 10'5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.31
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.2
relative Naturéll Colour gNC) ’
b*| 0.2

0

1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




M C

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

AN b
2

%>

=W for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o T
D D *—| * * b* * h* *—| * * b* * h* >
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a 3% a_ Claba NMabg lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a 2% a_ Claba NMabg S =
g b Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g‘Q
- a a wn
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 CMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
>3 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63 3897 29 — Q)
2 = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 2 g
3 = Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
=0 %Gamut Ma®s. ' ' ' %Gamut Ma®. ' ' ' N
TRE Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c o
> relative Inform. Technolo IT U* e = 158 _ relative Inform. Technolos IT U*e = 16 _
> g o velnom- 19 1.093’( 1).0 rel _ JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 ogvelniom. eshnak y ( 1)_0 rel _ JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 7162 92 ) 8
>0 clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 Obo REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 CIImw*S* 28 28 gg 0(.)0 VARELIEINAS Gee52.23 4241 136 44.55 16 oo
_g = Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 O*Hrel = 20 Bcig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 O*Hre = 34 Beig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 27 S5
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel= 5k
o 545 85, 00 et gy g8 00 2z
a 99. X - 2 90, : =
2 elative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* i m
o abflab 10 00 00  oweoia 1o aeY (Vo labrlab 10 00 00 onso g 1o aeY (Do 3
—~ ab*tch 1.0 0.0 - myn3* 0. : : : lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - myn3* 0. : : : w
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.0 00 05 0.0 Q
oo ab*nch 0.0 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab*nch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 10 05 10 T
SR cmyn4* 00 0.0 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (ch) cmynd* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 c =
o standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*irj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB £
oY) 3 LAB*LAB 94.03 -10.34 45.37 lapitce. 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31 0O
== LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 94.67 -537 17.31 35
s LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85 LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28 (.Dro
o= relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB _lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technology (I elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’ =
o =2 olvi3* 05 05 o.f” lab*lab ~ 0.985 -0.11 0.487  ovi3* 1.0 1.0 o.og” 1).0 olvi3* 05 05 o.§y( ab*lab  0.971 -0.1470.477  ofi3* 1.0 1.0 o.ogy( 1).0 S w
* lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.286 % * ab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.298 x
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 * cmyn3* 00 0.0 1. 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 * cmyn3* 00 0.0 1.0 m
= olvia*” 1.0 lab*nch - 05 0286  olvi4r 1.0 1.0 .0 olvi4* 1.0 abnch 0.0 05 0298  oi4x 1.0 1.0 00 1.0 S o
<w cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 0. . elat NC) cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 =
o= standardand adafted?lELAB lab*| 8%5 6% 1682485‘35 standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand adaptedCIELAB ab*{ 3911 -Q 6483‘}&% standardand adaptedCIELAB = =
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 O. [ T Y S LAB*LAB 92.65 -20.69 90.73 LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 e 38 52 i LAB*LAB 93.93 -10.76 34.62 =
wn LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . . . 1159 LAB*LABa 92.65 -20.69 90.73 LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . : . lelg LAB*LABa 93.93 -10.76 34.62 >0
6' LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b93.06 102.85 L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b36.26 107.28 '(-'D" .U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
= labflab 05 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (| labflab ~ 0.971 -0.2210.975 [N lab¥lab 05 0. : relativeinform. Technology (IT) W [abxiab ~ 0.942 -0.2960.955 | = (N
N 05 00 - ovigm 32 82 & W jabstch lab*tch 0.0 omis® . 92 92 98 QOW BEpwch 05 107 0298 |z O =
: 08 00 - cmynst 02 93 52 DR japmnch o ) ) lab'nch 0.5 0.0 o908 98 &2 Q9N Gbnch 00 1o o028 |E S g
_'d al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0 0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour cmyn4* 0.0 0. 05 0.5 relative Natural Colour gNC) @« 3 O
5 00 0.0 dardand ad lab* 0.971 -0.233°0,972 lab*Irj 5 00 dardand adaptedCIELAR lab*Ir] 0.942 -0.3290,944 | T
J— standardand ada| lab* 4 standardand adapte e L0
o . . - LAB*LAB 46.3 X . Iab*ICEE 88 %8 01%88 IaB*ICEE 0.5 . LAB*LAB 81.8 ) i Iag*tceE 8(5) %8 02.%04 3 S M
I 3 10; = : U = : : LB TCr 5507 1833 107 = : R 3=
a B . N k=4
= relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 ? 91 w
= lab*lab ~ 0.486 -0.11 0.48 0.0 lab*lab ~ 0.471 -0.147 0.47 ER
g g3 g R e A 22
ab*ncl . . . ab*nc . . .
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn* y ) 0.0 ) : relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn* i (.ﬁ
iagﬂfl 8-‘2136 60- standardand adaptedCI iagi{ﬂ 8-‘2‘71 60- 648?"15 gD3
LABAS 3 2 labnce 08”82 A, 837 29 2 labnce 8% 82 7 ~38
tﬁg:_ll__élaa 8'8? 8'81 . : : LAB*LABa 69.7 8.8 . : : T =
a 0. . y—|—‘—|—> .
relative CIELAB lab* = =.
lab*lab . 0.0 X g 1,00 lab*lab 0.0 . . 0,75 1,00 § (<)
lab*tch . .0 . o . . . o a b
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc chromaticnessc % o
© g
D

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (right f

el

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L=l 5

a*a

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
%Gamut RC":'; 002

Ure = 158 JoiE 81.26
%Regularity  ([el=7R:]
g*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57
g*c,rel = 37

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*LABa 89.51 -41.36 39.94

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.51 136.01

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.938 -0.359 0.347
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.378
lab*nch 0.0 05 0.378
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.938 -0.415°0.278
0.7/5 0.5 0.406
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 629

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* .0 05 O .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5 .0
standardand ada

LAB*LAB 41.8

LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 025 05 0.378
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.378
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.438 -0.4150.278
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.4
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 62

64.55 100.42 40
90.75 93.08 10,
79.9 115.04 13
-13.55 48.12
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07

71.56 71.62

13.6 44.55

-46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT,

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

)

olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 gl.
0

1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 83.62 -82.737
LAB*LABa 83.62
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8
lab*tch . 1.0
lab*nch 1.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*r] 0.876 -
lap*tce 0. .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

0.83 0.5
0 04
6.

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.37/8

€

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

55
0

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch . .
lab*nch . 0.0
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 5 0.0
lab*tce .
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo |
: 8_5§y (

0.0
standardand adaptedClI
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba

h*ap

%Gamut

Oma7643  26.27 10.57
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63
Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64
CmMa 9093  -21.95  -7.07
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99

o
U*rel = 16 JoiE 8126 -2.88 7156

%Regularity  ([el=FR]
G*Hyrel = 34 Bcig30.57
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 142.34
elative CIELAB_lab*

| 0.881 -0.395 0.305

0.75 05 .

00 05
elative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*| 0.881 -0.45 '0.216
0.75 05  0.429
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 j71g

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
3* 00 05 0.0 .

olvi3* 1
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 05 1.0 05 5
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.87%
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

05 05  0.395
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.382 -0.45 '0.216
lab*tce 0.25 05 0429
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 /1

-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform. Technology (I1]'_)

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0
0.0
standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 89.3

relativeCIELéAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natu ral Colour
* 0.763 -0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

10

14

19

29.

32
0

25
92
16
27

. 0.0
edCIELAB
. -35.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89.32 -35.79 27.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23

NC)
01°0.432
0.42

chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (right

iniN* setrgbcolor

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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M C

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

AN b
2

%>

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545 TLSQOi ?daptfd (@ C*|E|-AB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB gata ) QD i-;
Rl lab*tch and lab*nch b S UL TRUEE  (abich and lab*nch b L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue C YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g%
a a
5-3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 CMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
=5 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 o )
§ = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 SO
:'_. 0, MaJdo. . . . ) Mado. . . . QJ
o @ ] AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c 8
5 gfé?gl’e"‘lf‘gm- I%Chnol'%gy (ITl)O U*rel = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y(ITl)o U*rel = 16 Joig 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92 QO
3—5" clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 28 iobo REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 clm)arls* 28 28 gg gobo RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 ol 8
_g < Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 [pia i BeE30s7 141 -46.46 4649 27 S5
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0 g crel= 5k
L et gy g8 00 2z
a 99. . - 2 90, : =
- elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT] relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT m
=3 aptab 1000 00 olvi3* '0.5 1.0 1 (o laplap 1.0 90 00 olvi3* 0.5 10 1 (o g =
- ab*tc . : cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 0 ab*tc . . cmyn3* 05 0.0 00 (0.0 Q W
o abnch 0.0 00 - ovi4* 05 10 10 10 lab*nch 00 00 - ovi4* 05 10 10 10 T
w QO ela*tl\_/eNaturaI Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.0 0.0 relatl\_/eNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 00 0.0 0.0 c '8
3 | Gl 18 88 0 fepdadndepedipe Arile 18 88 OO Sindshndadipedigie o Pe)
Sa abnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 —-6.77 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53 35
=0 LAle"‘TCCI:-:EéIZEBOI b%4.06 196.37 LAle‘TCCI-:gLﬁE:BOI b]*;1-53 197.87 er
=~ i relative a i i elative al i =
=2 o DaM oo ¢ lablab  0.955 -0.479 -0.14  GusrS HE™ IEMGWY (Do) B SAYeNY™ o ow € abflab  0.913 -0475-0152 | G 08 1018 (to| 2w
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*tch 075 05 0545 © cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0 o.o} cmyn3* 05 05 05 ab*tch 075 05 055 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0 o.o} m
= olvia*” 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0545 = oi4* 00 10 1.0 10 olvi4*” 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 055 olvi4 00 10 1.0 10 e o
<w cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relativeNatural Colour E‘NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 0. ) elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.0 0.0 w0
o= standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.955 -0.44 -0.234" standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj 0.913 ~0.435 -0.244 " standardand adaptedCIELAB =
< 1 lab*tce. 075 05 0,578 & < £ . ab*tce. 075 0.5 0,581 & ~ - =2
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 O. e T Y S Db LAB*LAB 86.87 -46.15-13.55 LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 s 98 g2 25 LAB*LAB 90.93 -21.95-7.07
@ LABTCHa 80,0 001 —— LA TCHa B0’ 4641 1063700 [| LAB-rCra 5000 08 —— BT 080 3 22
= a 50. . a 50. . . a 50. . a 50. . . H
8 Ifetl)é}%ngC'ELAg |ab5 0 00 relative Inform. Technology (I Ifegjii}ngmE'-é“gﬁab* IfelgitlngmE%AsB |ab5 relative Inform. Technology Ifeg)a*}ngmELéAgZéab*o 951 -0.308 @ 8
. . B i3* ab*lal . . . abp*lal . . . i3* ab*la B =U. —U.
N 03 00 - S 90 02 9 W Gbch 0 g 0. labtch 05 00 e 90 02 9 ol labtch 05 1.0 055 ]z Q=
- 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 ; : ; lab*nch . . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 05 : : . lab*nch 0.0 1.0 055 | v
_'d al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour gNC) @« 3 O
—. : 0.0 -0 standardand ada Iag: 8-%11 1‘% 810‘(5);}359 IaB: ul 0-2 0.0 standardand ada Iagi 1] 8-%26 1—% 71()—%5‘135 20 T
o ) ) - LABILAB 434 076 lAbnce 00 10 g3ib lAbneE O: ) LABLAB '80.32 -10.97 358 BBIG G810 gPh |2 S
1 : : J : : LAB*LABa 80.32 -10.97 -3.5 ; : d =1
. k=4
= relative CIELAB_ lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
- i ey AR Ry | . (03
an™ic . . . an™ic . . . o
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.545 | : ) ( lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.55 S
Ire{l)a}iyeNatuaa‘IlSCSolou(; Ell\‘llc) 02 blacknessn* i ) 0.0 ) Iretl)gr}iyeNatu(;a‘Iu%olou(S '\ég) 0. blacknessn* i % =
an™r . =0. —0. ab™Ir . =0. —0.24
standarde GELAB labide 023 05" 0578 Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide 025" 05058 g 3 g
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 0. JETRi R G LAB*LABa 69.7 00 0. T o S O R M 0 5=
LAB*TCHa 001 001 -—————————p 0.0 7 @
relative CIELAB lab* = = =
lab*lab 0 00 o ] 1,00 lab¥lab 0.0 0. . , 1,00 §
lab*tch . .0 . o . . . o qQ by
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc chromaticnessc E o
IS o
o
D

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (e step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right f

el

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § yi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg;
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

'
|oo!

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaé)tetEIELAB

LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB I B*{”
LAB*LAB 629 38.02 -51. [AreE
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

Brisyifs 0,659 0.296 (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y(
lab*tch . cmyn

1.0

olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*nch 0.5
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour gNC)

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relativeInform. Technolo [
9 oy ()
lab*tch

olvig» 3* 1.0 1 0 lab*tch
RPN lab*nch 19 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.5 reIatrveNatural Colour gNC) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab rj 0.3 84 lab*Irj 2

LAB*LAB 1521 38.02 -51. 48 labitce §31° 10° 085 [abjtce

LAB*LABa 1521 38.02 51 fMladncE 0.0 labincE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296

lab*tch 0.25 0

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

02 0
0.5

1.0 b30r

blacknessn*

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 O
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

1,00 0.0
. " 00 00
chromaticnessc 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
1.0

0. 5
0.0
.0

Jab*ncE

IELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le
BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

step scales for constant

L=l 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34

51

O*H rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88
LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0

relatrvelnform Technolo59y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptectlELAB
LAB*LAB 709 7.88 -17.9
LAB*LABa 70.9 7.88 R
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch O
lab*nch O 5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj

0 2 O

lab*tce
Jab*ncE 0.5 05

IELAB hue 294

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

10
14
19

25
92
16
27

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 72 1 15 76

LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.0

1 0
relative Natural Colour 8NC)
b* 0.0

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.816 (right

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adafteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5 64.55
Y Ma 92.66 90.75
Lma 83.63 79.9
Cwma 86.88 -13.55
V Ma 30.39 -103.59
Mma57.3 -58.41
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99
Jcie 81.26 71.56
Gcg52.23 13.6
Bcie30.57 -46.46

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.0 (0.0

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -29.19

LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17 -29.19

LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47 328.23

relative CIELAB lab* i

lab*lab ~ 0.8  0.425 relative nform.
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 Cmyn3* 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 olvia*x 1.0
relative Natural Colou

lab*Irj 0.8 0.
lab*tce X 0.
lab*ncE .

. 0.0
r (NC cmynd* 0.0 1.0
5C) 0 354l ST

5 0.874
bAr LAB*LABa 57.3 94.33
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeInform. Technology (1

olvi3* 5 00 0.59y('|i).
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB i
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17 . |ab*ncE
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47 8.7

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3 0425

lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch

1.
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (le

40
10,
13

0.0

standardand addptetEIiELAB )
LAB*LAB 57.3 94.33 -58.4

-58

110.95 3282

0.874]
b49r

M

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology U*re = 16
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

%8 0.0 olvi3* 1.

: : cmyn3* 0.0

00 00 oia* 10

cmyn4* 0.0

O*H,rel = 34
O*crel= 51

lab*Irj
lab*tce

lab*ncE LABTLAB

ab*lab
ab*tch
ab*nch

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB aB*t
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch .
lab*nch . 0.0
relative Natural Colour
* 5 0

relative Inform. Technolo |
. 8_5§y (

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

%Regularity

relative Inform.

standardand adaptedCIELAB
86.9 7

relativeInform. Technology (IT
i 5 00 Ogg y().

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07 25
Jole 81.26 71.56 71.62 92
Gcle52.23 13.6 44.55 16
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49 27

h*ap

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

Technology (IT
0.5 1.0gy ( 1).
05 0.0 0,
05 1.0 .0
05 0.0 00

18.76 -12.61

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elative CIELAB lab*
0.671 0.415
0.75 05
0.0 05 .
elative Natural Colour S‘NC)

*| 0.671 0.341 '-0.

22.61

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 785 37.51 -25.
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21
relativeCIELAB&aba

lab*lab 0.3
lab*tch

365
0.869

0

05 00 05

lab*Ir] 0. 0 : '
12 bide : : standardand adapte]c_g%LABl

lab*ncE

LAB*LAB 74.1
LAB*LABa 74.1

18.76

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

. lab*nch

0.0 : atiy
Eﬁggfk%andegd?pteébol Igb Irj
LAB*LABa 69.7 818 lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.171 0.415

025 05 O
0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
0.171 Og

b*tce 025 0
0.5

0.5 blacknessn*

0.5
1,00
chromaticnessc*

6/360 = 0.906 (right

1.0 . .0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0

N
N
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

step scales for constant

M C

'
|oo!

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
OMa 50.5 64.55 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 13
Cwma 86.88 -13.55
V Ma 30.39 -103.59
Mma57.3 -58.41
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99
Jcie 81.26 71.56
Gcg52.23 13.6
-46.46

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

relativeInform. Techn
olvi3* 1.0 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.772 05 0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 O 0.213
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.787
olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.94 80.61 38.47
LAB*LABa 51.94 80.61 38.43
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.544 0.903 0.43
lab*tch . 0.071
olvi4 10 05 0606 lab*nch 0. 0 0.071
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0.394 0. relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.544 1.0 0.0 lab*Irj Q

lap*tce . 1.0 0.0 lab*tce
tﬁgztﬁga %2:88 18% lab*ncE . 1.0 r00j lab*ncE

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.272 0.451 0.21§
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.07
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce
|lab*nckE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch .
lab*nch . 0.0
relative Natural Colour
* 5 0

relative Inform. Technolo |
: 8_5§y (

olvi3* 05 O
0.894 (0.

relativeInform. Technology (1
i .0 0.1%( Tl) 0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 A

blacknessn* 5

0
0.0 standardand adaptedClI
S0 LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le
BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

step scales for constant

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relativeInform.
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5
cmynd4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.07
lab*nch 00 05 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*| 0.647 05 0.0
lab*ti 0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.5

Technology (I
0.523 Ogy(
0.477 0.5

0.0

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 5 0.023 0
cmyn3* 0.5

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardan

LAB*LAB 73.4 . .
LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.147 0.451 0.214

lab*tch 025 05 0.07

lab*nch 05 05  0.071

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.147 0.5 .
0.25 05 0

lab*tce . 1,
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b99r

IELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

60 = 0.071 (right

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

olvi3* 1.0 0.047 O
cmyn3* 0.0 0.953 1
olvi4* 1.0 0.047 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 .
standardand adag)te(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.25 24.54 11.
LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.4
AB lab*
0.294 0.903 0.43

relative Inform. Technology (1
0

relative Natur
lab*Irj 0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N
N
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

N
N

%>

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO: gdaptfd (@ (ilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO; *adaptfd (@ (ilELAB Elata . QD g
Rl lab*tch and lab*nch b S UL TRUEE  (abich and lab*nch b L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g g Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa92.66 -2069 9075  93.08 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g%
a a

5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 CMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
S5 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 =) Q
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
g %h Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 o

— 0, 0, QJ
o @ YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c 8
=) E Olvig 10 70 *rel = 158 Joie 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 Olvig o 0 *rel = 16 Joig 81.26  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 2 o
3—5" clm)zrls* g 8 (1>8 28 0003 %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -42.41 136 44.55 clm)arls* g 8 28 gg gooog %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16 o 8
_g < 2%'),,14* oo o : 0 O*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 2%')",4* 00 00 00 00 O*Hre = 34 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46 4649 27 S IS
= g*crel= 37 LABLAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crei= 51 2 =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0 o=
L/-I\B*TCHa 99. 9? b0 01 L/—I\B*TCHa 99. 95|) bO .0 - m

. elative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

-8 Sb*iab 10 200 00 g?\llai\élvelrlf(gm Technology (T labxiab 10 2.0 00 g?\llai\gvelnform.'(l)'%?n%l?y (I?.O g =
- ab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.088 0.5 go 0{ lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.13 05 (0.0 Q W
»o abnch 0.0 00 - olvi4* 10 0912 05 10 lab'nch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 087 05 10 =
2o elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 05 0.0 c o
o3 abirj 10 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*"J 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q- apitce 10 00 - LAB*LAB 90.31 -L174 43.06 lablice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 924 -057 14.19 o O
Sa ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06 ab’nc : LAB:LABa 92.4 -057 14.19 3 5
=0 LAIBt'TC(_it-:ELYEBOI b43.09 92.32 L,?Bt TCCI-:EL?BOI b142 92.32 o=

~ relative ab* elative
% > (r)o\l/ogyelnform Tochnol%gy( Brisyifs 0.947 —0.019 0.499 (r)?\llai\éyelr}_f%rm gechnology (I'? B?\I/?:tglyelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.883 —0.019 0.499 B?\Il?éalelrf%rm Technoloé;y (IT) a w

m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0256  cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 cmyn3* abtch 075 05 0256 ° cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 0 o m

= olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 05 0256  oliax 1.0 0.824 0.0 o olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0256  olvig* 1.0 074 00 1.0 .o
<w cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0  0.176 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0 0.26 1.0 0.0 3
o = standardand ada teoCIELAB lab*Irj 0.9 standardand adaptedCIELAB abxlrj 0.8 standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB °
= >0 0. [pitce 0. 55 8§ %35 LAB*LAB 85.22 -3.47 86.11 apiice. 8-(7)5 8-? 005 LA 114 2837 =Z
) LAB*LABa 47 72 oo <ledule : : 1099 LAB*LABa 85.22 -3.47 86.11 an ne : : 1099 LAB*LABa 89 38 -114 2837 SO
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0I b86 .18 92.32 L/TB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 0 LAI\B*TCHa 50. OI b28.4 92.32 '(-'D" .U

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
S lab*lab 5 00 00 relativelnform. Te°h”°'°€y (”2 M labtab ~ 0.893 -0.039 0.999 labtlab = 0.5 0. relativelnform. Tec“”°'°ogy (DM labiab  0.766 -0.0390.999| = )
N 05 o 0 - cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256 lab*tch . cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0256 |z © ~
: - olvid* 1.0 lab*nch 00 1.0 0256 lab*nch 0.0 ovids 1.0 lab'nch 00 10 025 |f = g
_'d relatlveNatural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) @« 3 O
—. standardand adaptedCIELAB ab IrJ 0.893 lab*rj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB ab IrJ 0.766 20
(@) . LAB*LAB 42.6 i Iab: 0.5 1 0 0 25 Iab:tce 0.0 LAB*LAB 79.5 K Iab* 0.5 l 0 0 25 § 35 'I'I
1 LAB*LABa 42.62 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joog lab*ncE . LAB*LABa 7954 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg ® 2.
[HRY LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3 LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2 5 8’
- relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 e =
= lab*lab lab*lab 50>
e 03 breh 03 A £S5 Z
ab*ncl ab*nc =
. relativeNatural 4Co|ou6 (NC). blacknessn* _ relativeNatural E%olou{) (NC)0 . blacknessn* § % 3
standardand adaptedCIELA al *rl standardand aday te(bl LAB abzlrj .
LAB'LAB 003 0.0 0. B g&> 92 LAB-LAB 607 B 025 02 & =
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 . LAB*LABa 69.7 0 o T
LAIB*TCHa 0.01I b0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0 Q
relative CIELAB lab* =
lab*lab 0 o0 1,00 00 00 00 1,00 £
lab*tch . o 0.0 0.0 - . o 3 by
lab*nch chromaticnessc 00 - chromaticnessc E o
Irelljatllve Natu6acl) CoIc())uB (NC%) 0 = o
ab*Ir] . .
*tJ 0.0 0.0 - o
Jab*ncE 1.0 . - D

[

E130-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 9

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

56 (le

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 9

iniN* setrgbcolor

60 = 0.256 (right
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www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*trvlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo

olvi3* 0. § yi

cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adafted?lELAg;

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O 0

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

L=l 5

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
5 1.0 08%( :B 0

olvi3* . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.827 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.451
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC)

. O 0,
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relatrvelnform Technol%g! (I

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 42.8 . .

LAB*LABa 42.88

LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.3

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.449 —0.475 0.15

lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 451

relative Natural Colour E‘

Iab*lr] 0.449 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab*| ncE 0.5 o

IELAB hue 162/360 = 0

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59  128.52
94.35 -58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

162.23

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 .0

cmyn3* 1.0 . 347
olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0 347 0.
standardand ada tetEIELAB
LAl 8.84 18.

LAB*LABa 85 74 —58 84 18.
162

LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)
lap* IrJ 0.899 -0.999°0.0
lab*tc: 5 1 05

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

451 (le

0. 0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g00b

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 69.7

LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0

00 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 -
0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 00 0.0
00 0.0

.0
Jab*ncE 1.0 —

step scales for constant

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

N
N

b*a C*ab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relative Inform. Technolo_/gg/ (ITB
olvi3* 1.0 0.767 (1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 0233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 4.55
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 455
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.898 -0.4750.153
0.75 05 0.451
0.0 0.5 0.451
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

. 0 0,
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relativeInform. Technolo (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 7 a
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.9 . .
LAB*LABa 79.94
LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.1
relative CIELAB lab*

0.398 —0.475 0.15

0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl
lab*Irj 99 0 0
lab*tce O 2 .
lab*ncE 0.5 9 g

IELAB hue 16

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
Nma 69.7 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41 136
1.41 -46.46

60 = 0.451 (right

10.57 28.32
34.63 36.27
27.64 45.24
-7.07 23.07
-35.63 38.97
-25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolol

olvi3* 0.0 1.

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch . . .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.796 -0.999°0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*
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chromaticnessc*

6 :JUnod Bfied

(7R
Rameny

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adafted?lELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

E130-7,

step scales for constant

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE13/10Q/Q13E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technolo(t);y (IT

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.805 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5  0.195 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.84 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.84 0.0
0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0

0.805 1

0.5

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.305 0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

LAB*LAB 32.44 0.74
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.34 .0 -
lab*tce 0.25 05
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 27

0.195 0.0 g )
0.0
—24.31

-0,499
0.75
g99b

0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

05 05 075

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.

olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adaé)tetEIELAB

LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.6

0.0 061 10

0.39 0.0

LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67

relative CIELAB lab*
| 0.68 .

b*lab

la

0.03
05 1.0
0

b*tée 0.5
lab*ncE

0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

00 = 755 (S5
BAM-test chart NE13; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

ogy (IT
0.61 1.89y( 1)

40
10,
13

0.0
0
0.0

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch .
lab*nch . 0.0
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 5 0.0
lab*tce .
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo |
: 8_5§y (

0.0
standardand adaptedClI
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

L=l 5

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.699 Lgy( f

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
0.699 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87.5 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iagi{ 0.693 0.0 =0.49
al .

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 0.
lab*nch 05 05 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj .193 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 27

-0.49
.75

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relativeInform. Technol
0.398 1
.602 0.
0.398 1.0
0.602 0.0

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

10

14

19

29.

32
0

25
92
16
27

ogy (I
0

standardand adaptedCIELAB )
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.

LAB*LABa 79.6 0.74
LAB*TCHa 50.0

b*lab

relative Natur
lab*Irj 0

24.27
relative CIELAB _lab*
0.385 0.

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

0.
bOOr

chromaticnessc*

50 = 0.755 (Ngnt

75

N
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